The boundary of the property is defined in the Trustee's Deed dated December 12, 1963, Land Evidence Book 
210, and pp. 161-162, held by the City Clerk's Office of Newport County, Rhode Island. The property is 
located in Plat No. 37, Lot 18, defined as follows: 
NORTHERLY: by land now or formerly of James Cameron Clark, et ux, for a distance of six hundred

twenty-seven (627) feet;
by the Atlantic Ocean;
partly by land now or formerly of Wiley T. Buchanan, et ux, and partly by land now or
formerly of Chattier Real Estate Co., Inc., for a distance of seven hundred ninety-three
(793) feet; and
by Bellevue Avenue, for a distance of three hundred twenty (320) feet.

EASTERLY: 
SOUTHERLY:

WESTERLY:

Boundary Justification:

The boundary includes the house, "Chinese Teahouse" and surrounding grounds which have historically been 
part of the Marble House estate and which retain historic integrity.